Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 8
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA0000131
Revision No:
6
This is to certify:
That the Network and Communication Components
with type designation(s)
Octopus & Octopus II Series; OCTOPUS 8TX-EEC-M-2S/-2A
Issued to
Hirschmann Automation and Control GmbH
Neckartenzlingen, Baden-Württemberg, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Location classes:
Temperature D
Humidity B
Vibration A/B*
EMC B
Enclosure IP67
* see Application/Limitation
Issued at Hamburg  on 2022-06-03
for DNV
Joannis Papanuskas
This Certificate is valid until 2027-06-02.
DNV local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Heinz Scheffler
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-025064-6
Certificate No: TAA0000131
Revision No: 6
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 8
Octopus
The switches support switched ETHERNET networks in accordance with IEEE standard 802.3 or 802.3u using copper
and fiber optic technology.
Device Number of TX
Ports
Connecting
8M 8 x TX port M12 socket (10/100 MBit/s)
16M 16 x TX port M12 socket (10/100 MBit/s)
24M 24 x TX port M12 socket (10/100 MBit/s)
Accessories Auto Configuration Adapter:
 ACA21-M12 (EEC)
 ACA22-M12 (EEC)
Software Versions: 06.x; 07.x; 08.x; 09.x
OCTOPUS 8TX-EEC-M
Description Managed switch
Type OCTOPUS 8TX-EEC-M-2S
OCTOPUS 8TX-EEC-M-2A
Port Type and Quantity 8 Fast Ethernet ports, M12 “D”-coded
Communication Interfaces
USB Interface M12 "A"-coded socket
LEDs Port- and power LEDs
Power Supply